

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A.SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22253/2012

DR. MEENA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Bharti Tyagi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Mansa Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.
The ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 is present.
Time granted for filing counter affidavit.
List again on 19.11.2012.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj